Docket No.: 189592

(Rev. 03-01)	TS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	* * *
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald Ralph Cairo Henry Choisun Chan Wei Chen	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Address: 1 River Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: New York
○ Other To corect execution date for Wei Chen on Reel/Frame 017518/0264	Country: USA ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: 04-17-06, 4-18-06, 04-18-06	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ №
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationPatent Application No.Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/379,889 04-24-2006 Additional numbers	s Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and patents involved.
Name: Pamela J. Curbelo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,676 Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Customer No: 23413	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document. Pamela J. Curbelo Name of Person Signing	or use this space rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 11, 2006 Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT	ASSIG	NMENT
--------	-------	-------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/24/2006 500097115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald Ralph Cairo	04/17/2006
Henry Choisun Chan	04/18/2006
Wei Chen	04/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11379889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: smancini@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela J. Curbelo
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 189592-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Curbelo

Total Attachments: 8

source=189592-1Assignment24APR2006#page1.tif source=189592-1Assignment24APR2006#page2.tif source=189592-1Assignment24APR2006#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017926 FRAME: 0146

07/11/06 15:33:02 8602860115-> RightFax Cantor Colburn LLP Page 015

source=189592-1Assignment24APR2006#page4.tif source=189592-1Assignment24APR2006#page5.tif source=189592-1Assignment24APR2006#page6.tif source=189592-1Assignment24APR2006#page7.tif source=189592-1Assignment24APR2006#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017926 FRAME: 0147

DOCKET NUMBER: 189592

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we.

Ronald Ralph Cairo	of	208 Medford Drive; Greer, South Carolina 29650
Henry Choisun Chan	of	5207 Pocahontas St.; Bellaire, Texas 77401
Wei Chen	of	5015 Berkshire Court; Sugar Land, Texas 77479

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SLURRY INJECTOR AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

\boxtimes	executed	concurrently herewith,
	filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Seal

		DOCKET NUMBER: 189592
Signature: Ronald Ralph Cairo	<u>Cain</u>	Date: 17 Agril 66
Witnessed by: David Businessed Businesse	cci	Date: <u>April 17, 2006</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	vanue of	Date: <u>April 17, 2006</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	Y IF SIGNING IN PR	ESENCE OF A NOTARY
Ronald Ralph Cairo	Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.	
Ronald Raiph Cairo, to me personally	known as the individ	personally came the above-named dual who executed the foregoing assignment, his/her own free will for the purposes therein

(Notary Public)

	DOCKET NUMBER: 189592
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Henry Choisun Chan	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Wi	itness
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Wi	itness
	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Henry Choisun Chan	Date:
STATE OF	SS.
COUNTY OF	
This day of Henry Choisun Chan, to me pers assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.	, before me personally came the above-named sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public)

		DOCKET NU	MBER: 189592
INVENTOR 3			
Signature: Wei	Chen	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	The same of the sa
	Printed Name of Witness		
	W IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI		
Wei Chen	Date:		
STATE OF	SS.		
wei Chen, to m	of e personally known as the ind me that he/she executed the sa	vidual who executed the fore	anina sesianment who
Seal		(Notary Public)	

07/11/06 15:30:24 8602860115-> RightFax Cantor Colburn LLP Page 008

DOCKET NUMBER: 189592

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Ronald Ralph Cairo of 208 Medford Drive; Greer, South Carolina 29650
Henry Choisun Chan of 5207 Pocahontas St.; Bellaire, Texas 77401
Wei Chen of 5015 Berkshire Court; Sugar Land, Texas 77479

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SLURRY INJECTOR AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

are executed concurrently herewith,

☐ filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

		DOCKET NUMBER: 189)592
INVENTOR 1			
Signature:Ron	ald Ralph Cairo	Date:	Management
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	AMERICANA PA
-	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELO	W IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Ronald Ralph C	Da airo	nte:	
STATE OF	ss		
COUNTY OF	55	•	
This day Ronald Ralph C who acknowledges set forth.	of, airo, to me personally kno ed to me that he/she exect	before me personally came the above-name wn as the individual who executed the foregoing uted the same of his/her own free will for the purp	ied assignment ioses thereir
Seal		(Notary Public)	

DOCKET NUMBER: 189592

INVENTOR 2	ſ.	,		
Signature: Henry Choisun Ch	in Chan nan	Date: APR	1218,2006	
Witnessed by: <u>What Chy</u> Signatu		Date: <u>/8 -</u>	- APZ - 3006	
Worlden L Printed Name	e of Witness			
Witnessed by: <u>(//omava</u> / Signatu	ngun Z.	Date: <u>/&</u>	4PR - 2006	
- <u>Xiomava</u> Printed Name	<u>Irizarry</u> e of Witness			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USI	E ONLY IF SIGNING II	N PRESENCE OF A N	OTARY	
Henry Choisun Chan	Date:			
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.			
This day of Henry Choisun Chan, to massignment, who acknowledge purposes therein set forth.	,beformer berown defined to me that he/she e	re me personally came as the individual wh xecuted the same of l	the above-named o executed the foregoin nis/her own free will for th	1 <u>0</u>
Seal	1)	Notary Public)		

DOCKET NUMBER: 189592

INVENTOR 3	7	
Signature: Wei Chen	<u></u>	Date: 4/18/06
Witnessed by: Many M	lum	Date: <u>18-498-200</u> 6
Non hy L Ha Printed Name of W	iness	
Witnessed by:	P.	Date: 18 / APR / 2006
<u> Kiomara Zriza</u> Printed Name of W	itness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN PR	ESENCE OF A NOTARY
Wei Chen	Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.	
Thisday of	hafara m	e personally came the above-named
Wei Chen , to me personally known acknowledged to me that he/she exect forth.	as the individual wouted the same of his	e personally came the above-named ho executed the foregoing assignment, who sher own free will for the purposes therein se

Page 4 of 4

(Notary Public)